# West Texas HIDTA Southwest Border High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area

#### Travis B. Kuykendall Director

AGENCIES

May 27, 2009

APD

Alpine Police Department

BCBP

Bureau of Customs and Border Patrol

BCSO

Brewster County Sheriff's Office

CCSO

Culberson County Sheriff's Office

DA

34th Judicial District Attorney's Office

DEA

Drug Enforcement Administration

DPS

Texas Department Of Public Safety

EPCSO

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

EPPD

El Paso Police Department

FBI

Federal Bureau of Investigation

HCSO

Hudspeth County Sheriff's Office

ICE

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

IRS

Internal Revenue Service

NPS

National Park Service

PCSO

Presidio County Sheriff's Office

TOAG

Texas Office of the Attorney General

USAO

U.S. Attorney's Office

USMS

U.S. Marshal Service

Honorable Anthony Cobos, County Judge And Members of Commissioner's Court County Courthouse, Room 301

El Paso, Texas 79901

RE: Grant Award Modification

Dear Sir and Members of Commissioners' Court:

Respectfully request that the following Grant Award Modification be placed on the County Commissioner's Consent Agenda of June 8, 2009.

Respectfully request that Commissioners' Court authorize the County Judge to accept and sign the attached Grant Award Modification:

Grant Award Modification #1 for G09SW0001A

West Texas HIDTA Multiple Initiatives – Increased to \$3,385,661.00

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to this modification. This modification has been reviewed and approved as to form by the County Attorney's office. This award modification is at no cost to the County.

Your favorable consideration of this request would be greatly appreciated.

Please return the signed copies to our office.

Sincerely,

Travis B. Kuykendall

**Director** 

Attachment: 1

4141 Pinnacle, Suite 120 El Paso, TX 79902 Office: (915) 532-9550 Fax: (915) 532-9931

#### **Connie Banko**

From: Josefina Brostrom

**Sent:** Tuesday, May 26, 2009 5:50 PM

To: Travis Kuykendall

\*\*Connie Banko

Subject: Contract Legal Review Form KK-09-185 WTXHIDTA- Sheriff - Multiple Initiatives G09SW0001A #1

#### **COUNTY LEGAL REVIEW FORM**

KK-09-185

Contract Description: West Texas HIDTA- Office of National Drug Control Policy- Grant G09SW0001A- Sheriff's Office - Multiple Initiatives - Grant Modification #1 increase to \$ 3,385,661.00

#### **COUNTY ATTORNEY ACTION\*\***

**Requested Amendments/Clarifications:	We assume you have submitted any
questions or comments you have regardi	•
any specific provisions to which you obje	ct, or which you want to have changed.

xx	Approved as to Form as Submitted
	Approved as to Form with Amendments/Modifications/Reservations Noted Below Not Approved

\*1) NA

This document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

Josefina J. Brostrom Assistant County Attorney

#### **West Texas HIDTA**

## Southwest Border High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area

#### Travis B. Kuykendall Director

**AGENCIES** 

May 11, 2009

APD

Alpine Police Department

**BCBP** 

Bureau of Customs and Border Patrol

**BCSO** 

Brewster County Sheriff's Office

CCSO

Culberson County Sheriff's Office

DA

34th Judicial District Attorney's Office

DEA

Drug Enforcement Administration

DPS

Texas Department Of Public Safety

**EPCSO** 

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

**EPPD** 

El Paso Police Department

FBI

Federal Bureau of Investigation

HCSO

Hudspeth County Sheriff's Office

**ICE** 

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

IRS

Internal Revenue Service

NPS

National Park Service

**PCSO** 

Presidio County Sheriff's Office

TOAG

Texas Office of the Attorney General

USAO

U.S. Attorney's Office

USMS

U.S. Marshal Service Lee Shapleigh

**County Attorney** 

**County Courthouse, Room 203** 

El Paso, Texas 79901

Re: Grant Modification #1 for #G09SW0001A - El Paso County Sheriff's

WTXHIDTA-Multiple Initiatives - increases to \$3,385,661.06

Dear Ms. Shapleigh:

Attached are the original Cooperative Agreement Modifications Contract Data Forms, Review and Budget Impact forms for the referenced Grant for your review.

West Texas HIDTA would like to have these Grant Modifications on Commissioners' Court Agenda for June 1, 2009.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the modification. This award modification is at no cost to the County.

Please call Connie Banko at 532-9550 as soon as these modifications are reviewed and approved. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Travis B. Kuykendall

Director

**Attachments 1** 

4141 Pinnacle, Suite 120 El Paso, TX 79902 Office: (915) 532-9550 Fax: (915) 532-9931

## EL PASO COUNTY CONTRACT DATA FORM ATTACH TO FRONT OF ALL CONTRACTS SUBMITTED

Date: May 1	1,2009	Department:	West	Texas	HIDTH	
Contract No.: KK-		Date Submit	tted for CA	Review: **		
Sponsor/Administra	tor of Contract:	Travis	B. K	ugken	dall	
Purpose of Contract		Grant M	od #1-	G09 5W	0001A - Wrot Texas	
Funding Source:	9.3-	Grant:	У	Other:	whole Initiative	
Other Party(ies) to (	Contract:					
Contract Price:		Bid No.:		Date Bid Av	varded:	
Significant Terms/A	Administrative N	Ailestones:				
1. Beginning Date:		End	ing Date:			
2. Bond Requirement					•	
(a) Type of Bond:	Bid	Performance		Payment		
(b) Amount: (c) Copy of Bond Provided:						
(d) Review by Risk	_	ignature		Date		
3. Insurance Requir	rements:					
(a) Duty to Insure:	County	Other Party	- <u></u>	(b) Proof of	Ins Provided:	
(c) Type of Ins.:		(d) .	Amount:			
(e) Review by Risk		Signature		Date		
4. Audit Requireme	ents:					
5. Tax Forms Requ	nired:	6. N	Notice of R	Lenewal Date:	·	
7. Other:						
8. Account Name a	•					
9. Date Contract o	n Agenda for Ap	proval by Commissi	oner's Cou	irt: Ten	21,2009	
DEDARTMENT 1	HEAD/ELECTI	ED OFFICIAL AC	TION		•	
APPROVED AS	TO CONTENT		EMENT (	OF DUTY TO	ADMINISTER ALL	
TERMS AND CO	airmad hamaber a	ertifies that they ha	ve read th	ne contract an	d understand and	
	act tarme arcent	t as noted and furth	er certify	that the cont	ract comforms to the pig	
specifications, if a	ny, and acknow	edges that they are	responsib	ole for admini	stering all terms and	
conditions of the	ontract		٠		•	
Janei &	in bereal					
Department Head	Bected Officia	1				
5/11/200	9					
Deta Deta	-					

<sup>\*</sup> Responsibility for Payments/Collections: The sponsor may make arrangements with the County Auditor to make/collect periodic payments pursuant to the contract. However, it is the responsibility of the sponsor to coordinate such an arrangement with the Auditor.

## **West Texas Region**

## Southwest Border High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area

#### Travis B. Kuykendall Director

**AGENCIES** 

May 11, 2009

APD

Alpine Police Department

**BCBP** 

Bureau of Customs and Border Patrol

**BCSO** 

Brewster County Sheriff's Office

BICE

Bureau of Immigration and Customs Enforcement

**CCSO** 

Culberson County Sheriff's Office

DA

34th Judicial District Attorney's Office

DEA

Drug Enforcement Administration

DPS

Texas Department Of Public Safety

**EPCSO** 

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

EPPD

El Paso Police Department

FBI

Federal Bureau of Investigation

HCSO

Hudspeth County Sheriff's Office

IRS

Internal Revenue Service

NPS

National Park Service

PCSO

Presidio County Sheriff's Office

TOAG

Texas Office of the Attorney General

USAO

U.S. Attorney's Office

USMS

U.S. Marshal Service **County Judge Anthony Cobos** 

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

500 E. San Antonio El Paso, TX 79901

Dear County Judge Cobos,

We are pleased to inform you that the modification for FY 2009 grant award (G09SW0001A) has been approved for the El Paso County Sheriff's Office in support of West Texas HIDTA Multiple initiatives.

If you accept this modification, sign the acceptance document and <u>return a copy</u> to our office. Keep the original in your files. We will forward your acceptance document to the HIDTA Assistance Center in Miami.

If you have any questions pertaining to this agreement, please feel free to contact Rosa Marquez at (915) 532-9567.

Sincerely.

Travis B. Kuykendall

Director

4141 Pinnacle, Suite 120 El Paso, TX 79902 Office: (915) 532-9550 Fax: (915) 532-9931



### EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

## OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY

Washington, D.C. 20503

May 6, 2009

The Honorable Anthony Cobos El Paso County Sheriff's Office 500 E San Antonio El Paso, TX 79901

Dear Mr. Cobos:

Grant number G09SW0001A has been increased and now totals \$3,385,661.00.

The original and one copy of Modification 1 are enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign and keep the original for your file, and return a copy with an original signature to the following address:

National HIDTA Assistance Center Attn: Finance Unit 11200 NW 20TH ST, STE 100 Miami, FL 33172 (305) 715-7600

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to this Modification.

If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Phuong DeSear at (202) 395-6739.

Sincerely,

Mark M. Campbell

Acting Assistant Deputy Director

Office of State, Local and Tribal Affairs

Executive Office of the President Office of National Drug Control Policy	AWARD Grant	Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>			
Recipient Name and Address     The Honorable Anthony Cobos	4. Award Number: G09SV	Award Number: G09SW0001A			
El Paso County Sheriff's Office 500 E San Antonio El Paso, TX 79901		5. Project Period: 01/01/2009 to 12/31/2010 Budget Period: 01/01/2009 to 12/31/2010			
1A. Recipient IRS/Vendor No. 1746000762A4	6. Date: 5/6/2009	7. Action			
2. Subrecipient Name and Address	8. Supplement Number 1	☐ Initial  X Supplemental			
2A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.	9. Previous Amount	\$1,455,833.00			
3. Project Title Multiple Initiative(s)	10. Remaining Amount				
	11. Total Award	\$3,385,661.00			
<ul> <li>Consistent with P.L. 111-8, the Orn document provides additional functogether with the amount equivalent made available, as indicated in Blocking for this initiative, as indicated</li> <li>The budget attached to the original</li> </ul>	ding in the amount indicated in B nt to 43% of the fiscal year 2008 ock 9, represents the total FY 200 ted in Block 11.  award is consistent with this full	lock 10. This amount, funding level previously 9 budget and spending			
13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public I					
14. Typed Name and Title of Approving ONDCP Official		15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Recipient Official			
Mark M. Campbell Acting Assistant Deputy Director Office of National Drug Control Policy	The Honorable Anthony El Paso County Sheriff's				
16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official		l Recipient Date			
Agency Use Only					
18. Accounting Classification Code DUNS: 098970403 EIN: 1746000762A4	19. HIDTA AWARD OND10B3SE0910 OND2000000 OC 41				